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Multi-factor authentication
Virtual Private Networking
Firewall

Endpoint protection

End user monitoring/User
Behaviour Analysis
Network monitoring

Increase internal capacity to
ensure system availability
Intrusion prevention and
intrusion detection systems
Virtual desktop infrastructure

Network load balancing and
Management
Data loss prevention solutions

Collaboration content security

Governance, Risk and
Compliance management
Single Sign-On

Other, please specify
Total

Column N %
Column N %
Column N %
Column N %

Column N %

Column N %

Column N %

Column N %

Column N %

Column N %

Column N %
Column N %

Column N %

Column N %
Column N %

Count

53.5%
54.7%
59.6%
50.3%
52.3%

58.2%
45.6%

47.4%

43.0%
42.7%

54.7%
50.0%
47.4%

35.4%
0.6%
342

~ND— 2T

BEANZREF I D LECTREBERT I /O>—(HMacan? (EF

38.2%
30.9%
49.1%
29.1%
40.0%

49.1%
38.2%

30.9%

34.5%
29.1%

45.5%
36.4%
40.0%

30.9%
0.0%
55

58.5%
61.7%
61.7%
59.6%
53.2%

67.0%
52.1%

45.7%

51.1%
46.8%

63.8%
57.4%
57.4%

40.4%
0.0%
94

26.2%
43.1%
61.5%
38.5%
40.0%

41.5%
40.0%

52.3%

33.8%
36.9%

55.4%
49.2%
43.1%

26.2%
0.0%
65

58.8%
62.7%
37.3%
39.2%
54.9%

60.8%
58.8%

45.1%

52.9%
39.2%

49.0%
39.2%
37.3%

19.6%
0.0%
51

B0 ) O>—

R)

77.9%
67.5%
77.9%
71.4%
68.8%

66.2%
39.0%

58.4%

40.3%
54.5%

53.2%
58.4%
50.6%

50.6%
2.6%
77

IDC-Citrix Business Continuity Flash Study, 2020 (N=342 Asia/Pacific, 77 Japan)
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